
Loras (5-0-4, 0-0-1) -vs- Neb. Wesleyan (2-3-4, 0-0-1)
09/27/2025 (Abel Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 44:27 (YELLOW), #30 Nicolas Chavarria (LOR)   52:40 (YELLOW), #6 Maximilian Stalenczyk (LOR)   81:19
(YELLOW), #0 0 (LOR)   

Date: 09/27/2025
Attendance: 142
Stadium: Abel Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Loras 1 0 1
Neb. Wesleyan 0 1 1

Loras 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Pienkowski, Gavin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Liddell, Zack 1 1 0 0 90
MID 6 Stalenczyk, Maximilian 1 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Robertson, Townes 0 0 0 1 63
FWD 14 Galiana Torres, Dani 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 16 Garcia, Nico 0 0 0 0 90
MID 19 Bridson, Cole 1 1 1 0 72
DEF 25 Hastert, Christopher 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Lopez, Julian 0 0 0 1 40
FWD 29 Pacaro, Kael 2 0 0 0 42
GK 99 Drexler, Alexander 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 5 Bennett, Liam 1 0 0 0 19
FWD 7 Sieg, Charlie 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 9 Heerkens, Sep 0 0 0 0 28
MID 11 Howe, Carson 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 13 Keen, Sam 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 26 Sorce, Joseph 0 0 0 0 19
MID 30 Chavarria, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 42 Perry, Brant 1 1 0 0 61

Totals 7 3 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Drexler, Alexander 90:00 1 11

Totals 1 11

Neb. Wesleyan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Hilton, Graedon 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Zuerlein, Brenden 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 3 Tubaugh, Caden 2 1 0 0 46
DEF 9 Havemeier, Isaac 3 1 0 0 56
FWD 11 Matthies, Max 1 0 0 1 71
DEF 12 Tobaben, Wil 6 4 0 0 84
MID 15 Herasme, Franklyn 3 2 0 0 79
DEF 16 Ramirez, Juan 1 0 0 0 48
DEF 18 Armagost, Morgan 2 0 0 0 87
DEF 22 Shagavah, Kaysha 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 26 Andrade, Bryan 0 0 0 0 52

Substitutes
FWD 6 Nutter, Aiden 0 0 0 0 10
MID 8 Currence, Connor 0 0 0 0 34
MID 13 Hunt, Owen 3 2 1 0 27

17 Casady, George 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 28 Brickman, Nick 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 33 Pisasale, Thomas 1 1 0 0 63

Totals 23 12 1 1 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hilton, Graedon 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Loras 2 5 7
Neb. Wesleyan 5 18 23

Saves By Period
Loras 1 10 11
Neb. Wesleyan 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Loras 1 1 2
Neb. Wesleyan 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
Loras 3 7 10
Neb. Wesleyan 2 8 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

03:51 LOR Cole Bridson Julian Lopez , Townes Robertson
GOAL by LOR Bridson, Cole Assist by Lopez,
Julian and Robertson, Townes.

85:47 NWU Owen Hunt Max Matthies
GOAL by NWU Hunt, Owen Assist by Matthies,
Max.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NWU Hilton, Graedon at goalie for Neb. Wesleyan
00:00 LOR Drexler, Alexander at goalie for Loras
02:44 NWU Foul on Herasme, Franklyn.
03:24 LOR Corner kick [03:24].
03:51 LOR GOAL by LOR Bridson, Cole Assist by Lopez, Julian and Robertson, Townes.

Loras 1, Neb. Wesleyan 0
04:56 LOR Foul on Liddell, Zack.
05:23 NWU Shot by NWU Havemeier, Isaac, top, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
10:32 NWU Shot by NWU Tobaben, Wil.
16:44 NWU Corner kick [16:44].
17:34 NWU NWU substitution: Pisasale, Thomas for Havemeier, Isaac.
20:08 NWU Shot by NWU Herasme, Franklyn.
20:17 LOR Foul on Pacaro, Kael.
21:56 NWU Corner kick [21:56].
22:48 LOR LOR substitution: Heerkens, Sep for Lopez, Julian.
22:48 LOR LOR substitution: Perry, Brant for Pacaro, Kael.
24:24 LOR Foul on Hastert, Christopher.
25:08 NWU Shot by NWU Tubaugh, Caden, out right.
25:27 LOR LOR substitution: Keen, Sam for Galiana Torres, Dani.
30:22 NWU NWU substitution: Casady, George for Tubaugh, Caden.
30:22 NWU NWU substitution: Brickman, Nick for Andrade, Bryan.
32:17 NWU Shot by NWU Tobaben, Wil, out top.
32:45 NWU NWU substitution: Currence, Connor for Ramirez, Juan.
32:45 LOR LOR substitution: Bennett, Liam for Robertson, Townes.
34:15 LOR Shot by LOR Bennett, Liam, out top right.
36:20 LOR LOR substitution: Howe, Carson for Bridson, Cole.
36:49 NWU Foul on Brickman, Nick.
40:39 NWU NWU substitution: Nutter, Aiden for Matthies, Max.
40:39 LOR LOR substitution: Sorce, Joseph for Keen, Sam.
40:39 LOR LOR substitution: Chavarria, Nicolas for Heerkens, Sep.
44:27 LOR Yellow card on LOR Chavarria, Nicolas.
44:27 NWU NWU substitution: Hunt, Owen for Herasme, Franklyn.
44:27 LOR LOR substitution: Sieg, Charlie for Chavarria, Nicolas.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LOR

FOR LOR: , #99 Drexler, Alexander, #2 Pienkowski, Gavin, #4 Liddell, Zack, #6 Stalenczyk, Maximilian, #5 Bennett,
Liam, #26 Sorce, Joseph, #16 Garcia, Nico, #11 Howe, Carson, #25 Hastert, Christopher, #7 Sieg, Charlie, #42
Perry, Brant.

45:00 NWU

FOR NWU: , #1 Hilton, Graedon, #2 Zuerlein, Brenden, #17 Casady, George, #33 Pisasale, Thomas, #6 Nutter,
Aiden, #12 Tobaben, Wil, #13 Hunt, Owen, #8 Currence, Connor, #18 Armagost, Morgan, #22 Shagavah, Kaysha,
#28 Brickman, Nick.

46:20 NWU NWU substitution: Herasme, Franklyn for Casady, George.
46:21 NWU Shot by NWU Herasme, Franklyn, top right, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
46:27 NWU Corner kick [46:27].
46:35 NWU Shot by NWU Shagavah, Kaysha, top, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
48:05 LOR LOR substitution: Pacaro, Kael for Sorce, Joseph.
48:07 LOR Shot by LOR Pacaro, Kael, out top.
48:57 NWU Shot by NWU Pisasale, Thomas, bottom center, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
50:18 NWU NWU substitution: Havemeier, Isaac for Nutter, Aiden.
50:18 NWU NWU substitution: Matthies, Max for Hunt, Owen.
50:18 NWU NWU substitution: Tubaugh, Caden for Currence, Connor.
50:18 NWU NWU substitution: unknown player for Brickman, Nick.
50:22 NWU Foul on Havemeier, Isaac.
50:43 LOR Shot by LOR Stalenczyk, Maximilian, out top.
50:50 LOR Foul on Stalenczyk, Maximilian.
51:15 NWU NWU substitution: Andrade, Bryan for unknown player.
51:20 NWU Corner kick [51:20].
51:37 LOR LOR substitution: Robertson, Townes for Bennett, Liam.
51:37 LOR LOR substitution: Galiana Torres, Dani for Howe, Carson.
51:37 LOR LOR substitution: Bridson, Cole for Sieg, Charlie.



51:37 LOR LOR substitution: Lopez, Julian for Perry, Brant.
-- LOR Foul on Stalenczyk, Maximilian
51:55 NWU NWU Caden Tubaugh PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
52:40 LOR Yellow card on LOR Stalenczyk, Maximilian.
52:37 LOR Foul on Bridson, Cole.
53:08 NWU Shot by NWU Tobaben, Wil, bottom center, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
54:56 NWU Foul on Tobaben, Wil.
56:59 NWU Foul on Herasme, Franklyn.
57:31 LOR LOR substitution: Perry, Brant for Lopez, Julian.
59:06 LOR Corner kick [59:06].
59:26 NWU NWU substitution: Casady, George for Tobaben, Wil.
59:26 NWU NWU substitution: Currence, Connor for Tubaugh, Caden.
59:26 LOR LOR substitution: Heerkens, Sep for Pacaro, Kael.
60:36 NWU Foul on Herasme, Franklyn.
62:12 LOR Shot by LOR Liddell, Zack, bottom right, saved by Hilton, Graedon.
63:32 NWU Shot by NWU Havemeier, Isaac.
64:00 NWU NWU substitution: Brickman, Nick for Andrade, Bryan.
64:00 LOR LOR substitution: Sorce, Joseph for Galiana Torres, Dani.
65:29 NWU NWU substitution: Tobaben, Wil for Zuerlein, Brenden.
65:29 NWU NWU substitution: Ramirez, Juan for Matthies, Max.
66:53 LOR LOR substitution: Lopez, Julian for Robertson, Townes.
67:45 NWU Foul on Havemeier, Isaac.
69:41 NWU Shot by NWU Armagost, Morgan.
69:46 NWU Corner kick [69:46].
69:52 NWU NWU substitution: Hunt, Owen for Herasme, Franklyn.
69:52 LOR LOR substitution: Keen, Sam for Heerkens, Sep.
70:15 NWU Shot by NWU Tobaben, Wil, bottom left, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
70:25 NWU Corner kick [70:25].
70:43 NWU Shot by NWU Armagost, Morgan, out left.
71:13 LOR Foul on Hastert, Christopher.
72:09 NWU Shot by NWU Hunt, Owen, bottom center, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
73:54 NWU Shot by NWU Hunt, Owen.
74:00 NWU Shot by NWU Ramirez, Juan.
74:21 NWU Shot by NWU Tobaben, Wil, top right, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
74:39 NWU NWU substitution: Matthies, Max for Currence, Connor.
74:39 LOR LOR substitution: Heerkens, Sep for Sorce, Joseph.
74:39 LOR LOR substitution: Robertson, Townes for Bridson, Cole.
74:39 LOR LOR substitution: Galiana Torres, Dani for Heerkens, Sep.
74:43 LOR Offside against Loras.
76:12 NWU Foul on Hunt, Owen.
77:48 NWU NWU substitution: Zuerlein, Brenden for Armagost, Morgan.
77:48 NWU NWU substitution: Herasme, Franklyn for Brickman, Nick.
77:48 LOR LOR substitution: Bridson, Cole for Lopez, Julian.
77:59 NWU Shot by NWU Havemeier, Isaac, out top.
78:45 LOR Foul on Liddell, Zack.
79:14 NWU Shot by NWU Tobaben, Wil, bottom center, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
80:40 NWU NWU substitution: Armagost, Morgan for Pisasale, Thomas.
80:40 NWU NWU substitution: Andrade, Bryan for Casady, George.
80:40 NWU NWU substitution: Tubaugh, Caden for Ramirez, Juan.
-- LOR Foul on Keen, Sam
81:19 NWU NWU Franklyn Herasme PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Drexler, Alexander.
81:19 NWU Corner kick [81:19].
81:19 LOR Yellow card on LOR TEAM.
81:56 LOR LOR substitution: Pacaro, Kael for Keen, Sam.
81:56 LOR LOR substitution: unknown player for Perry, Brant.
81:56 LOR LOR substitution: Perry, Brant for unknown player.
82:01 NWU Foul on Herasme, Franklyn.
83:14 NWU Shot by NWU Matthies, Max.
84:16 NWU Foul on Andrade, Bryan.
85:02 LOR Shot by LOR Pacaro, Kael, out left.
85:47 NWU GOAL by NWU Hunt, Owen Assist by Matthies, Max.

Loras 1, Neb. Wesleyan 1



86:49 NWU NWU substitution: Casady, George for Tubaugh, Caden.
88:23 LOR Offside against Loras.
88:47 NWU NWU substitution: Currence, Connor for Havemeier, Isaac.
89:20 LOR Foul on Galiana Torres, Dani.
90:00 LOR Shot by LOR Perry, Brant, bottom center, saved by Hilton, Graedon.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


